Notice of Determination

Δn	non	dix	П
АΡ	pen	UIX	υ

To: • Office of Planning and Re		ch	From: Public Agency: <u>Univ. of California, Los Angeles</u>
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1060 Veteran Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90095
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Edward Paek Phone: 310-562-5388
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
			Address:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019119069

Project Title: Nimoy Theater Renovation Project

Project Applicant: University of California, Los Angeles - Capital Programs

Project Location (include county): 1262 Westwood Blvd, City & County of Los Angeles, CA 90024

Project Description:

The proposed Project involves exterior rehabilitation and interior renovation of the single-screen movie theater (Crest Theater) into a live performance venue (Nimoy Theater). The Crest Theater is a City-designated Historic-Cultural Monument (No. 919). Seismic upgrades will be made and new (more efficient) building systems will be installed.

This is to advise that the	University of California, Los Angeles	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on October 15, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was is was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were \Box were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

UCLA Capital Programs, 1060 Meteran Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90095. Attn: Ed Paek, (310) 562-5388

Signature (Public Agency):	Susan G. Santon 487902010E3844C	Title: Assoc. VC - CP & Finance
	4B79D2D1CE3B44C	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Date: 10/15/2020	Date Received	for filing at OPR:

Oct 15 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011